

WNS Recognized as a Leader in Lending Services Operations by Everest Group

Tuesday, October 22, 2024

NEW YORK & LONDON & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 22, 2024-- WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), a digital-led business transformation and services partner, today announced that it has been recognized as a 'Leader' in Everest Group's 2024 Lending Services Operations PEAK Matrix® Assessment.

WNS was named a 'Leader' for its market impact (including adoption, portfolio mix, and value delivered) and vision/capability (including vision and strategy, scope of services, innovation and investments, and delivery footprint). Everest Group highlighted WNS' comprehensive suite of solutions across the lending value chain, powered by hyperautomation, advanced analytics, and Gen AI, as a key contributor to market success. These solutions include GARI (Gen AI Response Interface) and KnowRa, which leverage Gen AI for data extraction and summarization to enhance accuracy and customer experience.

Everest Group considered WNS' deep domain expertise across <u>FinTech</u>, <u>regional banking</u>, and mortgage/lending as key differentiators. Our strong customer centricity, including proactive approach, adaptability, and geographical footprint was also noted. WNS' strategic collaborations with technology partners have also helped develop its Mortgage-as-a-Service solutions suite, which leverages advanced hyperautomation and embedded analytics to drive client value.

"This recognition from Everest Group is a testament to our ability to deliver strategic value to our clients with a comprehensive suite of solutions powered by hyperautomation, advanced analytics and Gen Al across the lending value chain from originations to servicing to collections. WNS' digitally-led solutions enable our banking and financial services clients to reduce cost, manage risk, drive efficiency, and improve customer satisfaction in a rapidly changing and highly regulated business environment," said Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS.

"Service providers in the lending operations market are persistently advancing their innovations to preserve their competitive advantage. WNS has distinguished itself in the market through its domain expertise and a robust suite of proprietary solutions, including GARI and KnowRa," said Sahil Chaudhary, Practice Director, Everest Group.

WNS offers flexible, customized digital solutions that enable lenders to navigate the complexities of managing fluctuating interest rates, rising costs and evolving regulations with ease and move ahead of the curve. By leveraging our domain, data and analytics proficiency, lenders can enhance cost savings per loan, improve collections and recovery, elevate customer service, accelerate throughput, remain compliant and boost their bottom line.

About WNS

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS) is a digital-led business transformation and services partner. WNS combines deep domain expertise with talent, technology, and AI to co-create innovative solutions for over 600 clients across various industries. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of solutions including industry-specific offerings, customer experience services, finance and accounting, human resources, procurement, and research and analytics to re-imagine the digital future of businesses. As of September 30, 2024, WNS had 62,951 professionals across 66 delivery centers worldwide including facilities in Canada, China, Costa Rica, India, Malaysia, the Philippines, Poland, Romania, South Africa, Sri Lanka, Turkey, the United Kingdom, and the United States.

For more information, visit www.wns.com or follow us on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

Safe Harbor Provision

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other fillings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241021169501/en/

Investors:

David Mackey
EVP – Finance & Head of Investor Relations
WNS (Holdings) Limited
+1 (646) 908-2615
david.mackey@wns.com

Media:

Archana Raghuram
EVP & Global Head – Marketing & Communications
WNS (Holdings) Limited
+91 (22) 4095 2397
archana.raghuram@wns.com; pr@wns.com

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited